WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 2012
TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY — DIRECTOR’S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair;
Alan Steiger; Bill Benedetto; Larue Williams; Richard Goddard, Council Liaison; Celia
Nufiez, Council Liaison.

AGENDA:
CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF AUGUST 22, 2012

ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS

Youth Services

Librarian’s Report

Annual Library Report

Review and Adopt Policies & Procedures, Collection Development
Friends Report

Foundation Report

oukwnNE

NEW BUSINESS
1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON’S COMMENTS — RICHARD GODDARD /CELIA NUNEZ
ROUND ROBIN
ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE — OCTOBER 24 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY



CIRCULATION
Adult Non-Fiction
Adult Fiction
Total Adult Books

Young Adult Books

Children's Non-Fiction
Children's Fiction

Total Children's Books
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION

Software

Magazines
Videos/DVDs

Audio Books/Kits

CD Music
Miscellaneous

Net adjustments

TM3 Renewals

TOTAL CIRCULATION

FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS
INTERLIBRARY LOANS
Borrowed
Loaned
NET I.L.L.
BORROWERS (at month's end)
REFERENCE QUESTIONS
ITEMS PROCESSED
Purchased Iltems
Gifts Added
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED
Items Withdrawn

RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS

VOLUNTEER HOURS

Wilsonville Public Library
Monthly Statistical Report

August 2012

AUG
2012

5683
6457
12140

1370

2131
9004
11135
24645

163
726
12558
2326
2260
150

0

355
43183

30561

10058

14866

4808

16563

2262

972

204

1176

1015

205

1117

AUG
2011

5984
6089
12073

1216

2537
8616
11153
24442

206
727
12831
2488
1911
248

474
43327

30105

10740

15376

4636

17087

1228

1021

319

1340

601

197

1287

AUG % Change

2010

6479
6875
13354

1295

2592
8560
11152
25801

153
819
11912
2616
2426
235

4

630
44596

31805
10729
14446
3717
18872
1739
779
371
1150
519

187

1141

12-11

-5%
6%
1%

13%
-16%
5%
0%
1%
-21%
0%
-2%

-7%
18%

0%

2%

-6%

-3%

4%

-3%

84%

-13%

% Change
12-10

-12%
-6%
-9%

6%
-18%
5%
0%
-4%
7%
-11%
5%

-11%
-7%

-3%
-4%
-6%
3%
29%
-12%

30%

-2%





