WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 2012

TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY – DIRECTOR'S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair; Alan Steiger; Bill Benedetto; Larue Williams; Richard Goddard, Council Liaison; Celia Núñez, Council Liaison.

AGENDA:

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF AUGUST 22, 2012

ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS

- 1. Youth Services
- 2. Librarian's Report
- 3. Annual Library Report
- 4. Review and Adopt Policies & Procedures, Collection Development
- 5. Friends Report
- 6. Foundation Report

NEW BUSINESS

1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON'S COMMENTS – RICHARD GODDARD /CELIA NÚÑEZ

ROUND ROBIN

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE - OCTOBER 24 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY

Wilsonville Public Library Monthly Statistical Report August 2012

	AUG 2012	AUG 2011	AUG 2010	% Change 12-11	% Change 12-10
CIRCULATION	2012	2011	2010	12-11	12-10
Adult Non-Fiction	5683	5984	6479	-5%	-12%
Adult Fiction	6457	6089	6875	6%	-6%
Total Adult Books	12140	12073	13354	1%	-9%
Total Mauri Books				. 70	370
Young Adult Books	1370	1216	1295	13%	6%
Children's Non-Fiction	2131	2537	2592	-16%	-18%
Children's Fiction	9004	8616	8560	5%	5%
Total Children's Books	11135	11153	11152	0%	0%
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION	24645	24442	25801	1%	-4%
Software	163	206	153	-21%	7%
Magazines	726	727	819	0%	-11%
Videos/DVDs	12558	12831	11912	-2%	5%
Audio Books/Kits	2326	2488	2616	-2 <i>%</i>	-11%
CD Music	2260	1911	2426	18%	-7%
Miscellaneous	150	248	235	1070	7 70
Net adjustments	0	0	4		
TM3 Renewals	355	474	630		
TOTAL CIRCULATION	43183	43327	44596	0%	-3%
FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS	30561	30105	31805	2%	-4%
INTERLIBRARY LOANS					
Borrowed	10058	10740	10729	-6%	-6%
Loaned	14866	15376	14446	-3%	3%
NET I.L.L.	4808	4636	3717	4%	29%
BORROWERS (at month's end)	16563	17087	18872	-3%	-12%
REFERENCE QUESTIONS	2262	1228	1739	84%	30%
ITEMS PROCESSED					
Purchased Items	972	1021	779		
Gifts Added	204	319	371		
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED	1176	1340	1150		
Items Withdrawn	1015	601	519		
RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS	205	197	187		
VOLUNTEER HOURS	1117	1287	1141	-13%	-2%